

Contact: DMD New York
Los Angeles: Daniel Vaillancourt

323.969.8900 or vaillancourt@dmdnewyork.com

New York: Gina Ravosa Miller

646-442-2770 or miller@dmdnewyork.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## LOCAL PHYSICIANS SUPPORT NATIONAL INFERTILITY AWARENESS WEEK USC Fertility specialists Paulson and Chung to speak at RESOLVE's 15<sup>th</sup> Annual Fall Symposium

LOS ANGELES (October 24, 2006)—Dr. Richard J. Paulson and Dr. Karine Chung of USC Fertility, the non-profit fertility practice of the University of Southern California, will launch into National Infertility Awareness Week (October 29-November 4) by taking part in the "15<sup>th</sup> Annual Fall Infertility & Adoption Symposium: Infertility & Family Building Options" hosted by the Southwest Region of RESOLVE: The National Infertility Association.

Held Saturday, October 28, 2006 at Covel Commons in UCLA's Sunset Village, the event will provide attendees the opportunity to learn from and meet with infertility experts, adoption professionals, mental health professionals, and complementary health practitioners. The symposium offers attendees the opportunity to ask questions, explore options, and learn more about how they can build a family via five consecutive sessions from 10 AM to 5 PM.

"I can't think of a better way to kick off National Infertility Awareness Week," says USC Fertility director Paulson. "With over 1 million people experiencing infertility in our Southwest region alone, there is a lot of awareness building and educational efforts to undertake. USC Fertility has made a point of participating in RESOLVE's annual fall symposium since its inception. We've done so because we strongly believe in this event, a gathering that empowers the men and women who attend by providing invaluable, state-of-the-art information on a matter that is of vital importance to them: how to make additions to their family."

In Session 1, from 10-11 AM, USC Fertility's Dr. Karine Chung will present "Navigating Your Treatment." In Session 3, from 1:30-2:30 PM, USC Fertility's Dr. Richard Paulson will present "New Advances in IVF."

Dr. Paulson and Dr. Chung are both available for interviews concerning this event in particular, or to talk about National Infertility Awareness Week in general. To schedule, please contact Daniel Vaillancourt at 323-969-8900.

To register for RESOLVE's event, please contact Anna Bell at 866-888-7452 or abell@resolve.org.

USC Fertility is the not-for-profit private practice arm of the Division of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility of the University of Southern California Keck School of Medicine. We are a leader in fertility-related clinical research, and are dedicated to developing treatment breakthroughs and providing all potential parents reliable and scientifically tested alternatives for building families today and tomorrow. We specialize in helping women of advanced reproductive age have children, and are pioneers in the promising new frontier of egg freezing. Our success rates are among the highest nationwide – a testament to the care and personalized attention each patient receives. Our physicians are experienced clinicians, researchers and professors. At USC Fertility, we help our hopeful patients become overjoyed parents. For more information visit www.USCFertility.org or call (213) 975-9990.

RESOLVE: The National Infertility Association, established in 1974, is a non-profit organization with the only established, nationwide network of chapters mandated to promote reproductive health and to ensure equal access to all family building options for men and women experiencing infertility or other reproductive disorders. The mission of RESOLVE is to provide timely, compassionate support and information to people who are experiencing infertility and to increase awareness of infertility issues through public education and advocacy. RESOLVE is a member of the National Coalition for Oversight of Assisted Reproductive Technologies (NCOART), the National Health Council and is a founding member of the International Federation of Infertility Patient Associations (IFIPA). In principle and practice, RESOLVE values and seeks a diverse membership. There shall be no barrier to full participation in the organization.